PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5211224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. CHRISTIAN LEMBACHER	10/15/2018
MR. CHRISTOPH SCHMAUDER	10/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUND SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 20 TONGI SOUTH ROAD		
Internal Address:	BEIJING ECONOMIC TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT AREA		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100176		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16105526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-1155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126272272

Email: szeller@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN MCMAHON ZELLER Address Line 1: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 2: 10 S. WACKER DR., SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065722-000233		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN MCMAHON ZELLER		
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN MCMAHON ZELLER/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=US16105526 - 20181015 - Assign and Decl - signed (065722-000233)#page1.tif source=US16105526 - 20181015 - Assign and Decl - signed (065722-000233)#page2.tif

PATENT 505164457 REEL: 047341 FRAME: 0939

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:	Loudspeaker with Metallic Organic Framework Material
---------------------	--

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is di	rected to:		
\square The attached a	pplication; o	${f r}$	
☑ United States	application o	or PCT international	application number
<u>16/105,526</u>	, filed on _	August 20, 2018	(I hereby authorize the
insertion of the	application	filing date and num	ber when they become
known.)			

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Pursuant to my employment agreement or relationship with Sound Solutions International GmbH, or other contractual obligation or by operation of law, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Sound Solutions International Company, Ltd.

No. 20 Tongji South Road Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing, China 100176

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the **Assignee**"), the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said invention, the foregoing applications and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority there from including, but not limited to, **Austrian Application No. A 50695/2017, filed on August 21, 2017**, and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

Page 1 of 2

I authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to Sound Solutions International Company, Ltd., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

Inventor(s) / Assignor(s):

1400 (D(30())

Date

Christian Lembacher

15/10/2018

Date

Christoph Schmauder